VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2003 Session

Budget Bill - HB1400 (Chapter 1042)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Iltem 389
Department of Environmental Quality

Iltem 389

First Year - FY2003

Second Year - FY2004

Environmental Response and Remediation (51800)

Environmental Emergency Investigation and Response (51801)

Underground Storage Tank Regulation and Remediation
(51802)

Oil Spill Discharge Response (51803)

Waste Disposal Site Remediation (51804)
Fund Sources:

General
Special

Trust and Agency

Federal Trust

$34;674;200
$34,519,314

$94-490
$89,478

$30;436;504
$29,958,259

$2,366,07%
$2,511,518

$1,780,135
$1,960,059

$225.768
$193,027

$42,222
$31,311,772
$30,990,536

$3;094;438
$3,293,529

$34;674;200
$34,686,481

$94-490
$89,501

$30;436;504
$29,967,072

$2.266,071
$2,579,221

$1.780,135
$2,050,687

$225;768
$193,589

$42,222
$31,311.772
$31,066,781

$3;094;438
$3,383,889

Authority: Title 10.1, Chapter 11.1; Title 44, Chapter 3.5; Title 62.1, Chapter 3.1, Code of Virginia.

A. It is the intent of the General Assembly that balances in the Virginia Environmental Emergency Response Fund
be used to meet match requirements for U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Superfund State Support Contracts.

B. It is the intent of the General Assembly that all qualified environmental remediation costs for redevelopment of
the former Staunton Correctional Center property in the City of Staunton shall be a high priority for any such funds
available through the Brownfield Restoration and Land Renewal Act of 2002.
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